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own remedies which can be pursued, 1 am not here to get particular answers. Of course, sometimes when I feel that the answer is not direct, I do Interfere,but 80 far as parliamentary democracy is concerned. it is for the House to throw ouL the Ministers or tlhe Government. It is
·not for me. Therefore, it is for the House to proceed. Next question.

Gujarat Reftaery

+ r Shri S. C. Samanta:
I Shri Morarka:

'*1511 J Shri Subodh H8l1Sda:
. I Shri M. L. Dwivedl:
I Shri JashvaJrt Mehta:
L Shri p. C. Borooah:

Will lhe Minister of Mines and Fuel be pleased to state:

(a) v .. hat is the progress made so far with regard to 1Jhe constructiou of the Gujarat Refinery;

(b) when it is likely to be completed; and

(c) what is the estimated cost of this Refinery?

The Minister of Mines and Fuel
(Shri K. D. Malaviya): (a) to (e).
A ,tatement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT

(a) The progress made so far in regard to Gujarat Oil Refinery is as follows:-

(i) The location of the Relinery ncar Koyali has been decided and the acquisition of land for the purpose is in progress.

(ii) Site data and other infoc'llation necessary for designing the CivlJ and Meehanial Works of the Refinery have been collected and fOl'warded to the Soviet authorities.

(iii) Problems relating to the diJI-
tribution of Refinery products nave been examined through the agency of the Institute of Petroleum, Delhl.

(iv) An analysis of Ankleshwar crude and the proposed product pattern for the Refinery !have sirree been received from Soviet authorities.

(v) A team of 9 engineers has bP.e11 deputed to Moscow to participate in the preparation of the Project Report for the Refinery.

(vi) The topographical survey for the Refinery and Township has been completed.

(vii) Work on comprehensive soil and geological investigation work for the Refinery site is under way.

(viii) A preliminary scheme for the supply of process water to the Refinery Ihas been drawn up.

(b) According to the present indications, the first phase of 1 million to~
project is likely to be completed by September, 1964 and the second phase representing the remaining 1 mlIlioD ton 6 to 8 months thereafter.

(c) The cost of the project will be known after receipt of the Detailed Project Report, expected in October,
1962; tentatively, the cost is likely to be Rs. 30 crores.

Shri S. C. Samanta: May I know which are the places tfuat were examined for the location of the refinery and what special facilities will accrue by selecting the present site?

Shri K. D. Malavlya: An expert committee ultimately recommended four places out of which Koyali was selected finally because of certain advantages wtih regard to wah~l'.
drainage and topographical condition •.
These are the two important aSIJects along with some othC'rs, wlhich led the expert committee to finalise its choice.

Shri S. C. Samanta: How much land is gOIng to be acquired for this refinery site including the townshIp and other things?

Shr! K. D. Malaviya: Roughly about
1300 acres are contemplated to be acquired for the refinery including the township and some other accessory industries.
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Wi Sabodh Han'lla: FroI'l'1 the statement i find th'lit iln analysil! or .\nke-
lesbwar etude has been recei ved by the Governinent May I know what is the percentage of the different Ingredients that are obtained from the crude as shown by this chemical analysis?

Shri K. D. Malaviya: I have not got the detailed data here. The i.on.
Member may table another quesUon about it.

MInerai Extraction Industries

*1512. Strrl Blbhuti Misllra: Will the Minister of Mines and Fuel be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to have private sector collaboration with Government for promoting mineral extraction industries; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

The Parliamentary Secretary to Minister of Mines and Fuel (Shri ThlInmlIlah): (a) and (b). Govern_
ment have no proposal to seek private sector collaboration in mineral extraction schemes that Government themselves have started already or intend to start. Government are, however, prepared to consider or merits, and within the ambit of the Industrial Policy Resolution, collaboration with the private sector where the private sector in mining business seeks such collaboration. One such arrangeml'n1. has been recently concluded with the Central Provinces Manganese Ore Company Ltd. for manganese mining;
its details have been given in a statement laid· on the Table on June 12,
1962.
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Shri Rameshwar Tantia: May I know whether it is a fact that coal production in the public sector in the Second Plan did not reach the target and if so, what steps have been takeD to see that the target is reached in the third Plan?

Shri K. D. Malaviya: This is a general question which has nothing to do with the main question, which is about private participation in mineral extraction schemes.

Admission of Indian Children ia
U.K. Schools

+ r Shri R.avindra Varma:
I 8hrl VasudeYaD Nair:

·1513.~ Shri Warlor:
, Shri Prakash Vir Sbas&ri:
l Shrl M. K. Kumal'lUl:

Wlll the Minister of EdacaUoa be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that IndiaD Children living in Southall, Middle-lie'[ Unitad Kingdom, are beblg Ie-
fus~d admission to local ~
schoolil;

